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EXHIBIT A

NOTICE OF REGULAR MEETINGS
COLUMBUS RECREATION AND PARKS COMMISSION

The Recreation and Parks Commission, appointed and organized under the Charter of the City of
Columbus, Section 112-1 is empowered to equip, operate, direct and maintain all the existing
recreational and park facilities. In addition, said Commission exercises certain powers and
duties as specified in Sections 112-1 and 112-2 of the Columbus City Charter.

Please take notice that meetings of the Recreation and Parks Commission will be held at 8:30
a.m. on the following dates and locations (unless otherwise posted):

Wednesday, January 11, 2012 — 1111 FEast Broad Street, 43205
Wednesday, February 8, 2012 — 1111 East Broad Street, 43205
Wednesday, March 14, 2012 — 1111 East Broad Street, 43205
Wednesday, April 11, 2012 - 1111 East Broad Street, 43205
Wednesday, May 9, 2012 — 1111 East Broad Street, 43205
Wednesday, June 13, 2012 — 1111 East Broad Street, 43205
Wednesday, July 11, 2012 — 1111 East Broad Street, 43205
August Recess — No meeting
Wednesday, September 12, 2012 — 1111 East Broad Street, 43205
Wednesday, October 10, 2012 — 1111 East Broad Street, 43205
Wednesday, November 14, 2012 — 1111 East Broad Street, 43205
Wednesday, December 12, 2012 — 1111 East Broad Street, 43205

In the event no proper business exists the meeting may be cancelled without further notice. For
more information you may contact the Columbus Recreation and Parks Department, 1111 East
Broad Street, Suite 200, Columbus, Ohio 43205 (Telephone: 614-645-3319).

a5

"Alan D. McKnight, E£x cutive Director
Columbus Recreation and Parks Department
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